## B.B.A. Fee structure for the academic year 2021-22

Sr.				
No.	Description	F.Y.B.B.A.	S.Y.B.B.A.	T.Y.B.B.A.
	PART-A			
01	Tuition Fee***	52,000	52,000	52,000
02	Development Fee***	1,000	1,000	1,000
03	Library Fee***	3,000	3,000	3,000
04	Computer Laboratory Fee***	3,000	3,000	3,000
05	Library Deposit***	1,000	Nil	Nil
06	Gymkhana Fee#	174	174	174
07	Other Fee#	174	174	174
08	Student Aid Fund***	58	58	58
09	University Administrative Fee***	1,000	1,000	1000
10	Registration Fee**	600	Nil	Nil
11	Caution Money Deposit*	70	70	70
12	College Exam Fee***	600	600	Nil
13	University Exam Fee***	Nil	Nil	600
14	Application Fees	500	500	500
	Total	63,176	61,576	61,576
	Less: 50 % of Gymkhana Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87	87
	Less: 50 % of Other Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87	87
	Total of Part- A	63,176	61,402	61,402
	PART-B	and the		
15	Student I Card Fee	149	149	149
16	P.T.A. Fee	500	500	500
17	Alumni Association Membership Fee	Nil	Nil	300
1-	Total of Part- B	649	649	949
	Grand Total (A+B)	63,825	62,051	62,351

### NOTE:

- 1. As per the Goa University Notification No.
  - \* GU Notification No. GU/COLLG/FEES/2018/3347 dt. 16.01.2018.
  - \*\* GU Notification No. GU/Acadenic (Colg.)/FEES/2021/113 dt: 09.07.2021
- 2. As per the Directorate of Higher Education Circular No.
  - \*\*\* DHE Circular No. 9/30/97/DHE/Vol-II/1039 dt. 07/04/2015
- 3. \*Gymkhana Fees & Other Fees is reduced by 50 % as adjustment of fees for the students who have enrolled for the A.Y.2020-21 vide new Notification/Circular No. GU/Academic (Colg.)/Fees/2021/94, of Goa University dt 28.05.2021
- 4. Above fees are subject to revision as per the directives of Goa University and the Government of Goa from time to time.

Entered by: Office Assistant

(Ms. Presha Bhartu)

Checked By Accountant (Mr. Suraj Gaonkar)

Counter Checked By Co-ordinator – B.B.A. (Mr. Jeevan Khedekar)

Approved By Professor& Principal (Prof. D. B. Arolkar)

# B.C.A. Fee structure for the academic year 2021-22

Sr.	Description	F.Y.B.C.A.	S.Y.B.C.A.	T.Y.B.C.A.
No.		22 Credits	24 Credits	
	PART-A			20,000
01	Tuition Fee***	39,000	39,000	39,000
02	Development Fee***	1,000	1,000	1,000
03	Library Fee***	1,000	1,000	1,000
04	Computer Laboratory Fee***	3,000	3,000	3,000
05	Library Deposit***	Nil	Nil	Nil
06	Gymkhana Fee#	174	174	174
07	Other Fee <sup>#</sup>	174	174	174
08	Student Aid Fund***	58	58	58
09	University Administrative Fee***	1,000	1,000	1000
10	Registration Fee**	600	Nil	Nil
11	Caution Money Deposit*	70	70	70
12	College Exam Fee****	2,980	3,120	Nil
13	Application Fees	500	500	500
15	Total	49,556	49,096	45,976
	Less: 50 % of Gymkhana Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87	87
	Less: 50 % of Other Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87	87
	Less: Discount on Total Course Fee	600	0	0
	Total of Part- A	48,956	48,922	45,802
	PART-B			
14	Student I Card Fee	149	149	149
15	P.T.A. Fee	500	500	500
16	Alumni Association Membership Fee	Nil	Nil	300
10	Total of Part- B	649	649	949
10.00	Grand Total (A+B)	49,605	49,571	46,751

#### NOTE:

- 1. As per the Goa University Notification No.
  - \* GU Notification No. GU/COLLG/FEES/2018/3347 dt. 16.01.2018.
  - \*\* GU Notification No. GU/Academic (Colg.)/FEES/2021/113 dt: 09.07.2021
- 2. As per the Directorate of Higher Education Circular No.
  - \*\*\* DHE Circular No. 9/30/97/DHE/Vol-II/1039 dt. 07/04/2015
- 3. As per the Goa University Notification No.
  - \*\*\*\*GU Revised Notification No. GU/Exam/Fees/20/2020/35 dt: 28.08.2020
- #Gymkhana Fees & Other Fees is reduced by 50 % as adjustment of fees for the students who have enrolled for the A.Y.2020-21 vide new Notification/Circular No. GU/Academic (Colg.)/Fees/2021/94, of Goa University dt 28.05.2021
- 5. Above fees are subject to revision as per the directives of Goa University and the Government of Goa from time to time.

Entered by: Office Assistant

(Ms. Presha Bhartu)

Checked By Accountant

(Mr. Suraj Gaonkar)

Counter Checked By H.O.D. - B.C.A.

(Mr.Prasann Mayekar)

Approved By Professor& Principal (Prof. D. B. Arolkar)

# M.Com. Fee Structure for the Academic year 2021-22

Sr. No.	Description	M.Com -I	M.Com- II
140.	PART-A		
01	Tuition Fee***	39,000	39,000
02	Development Fee***	1,000	1,000
03	Library Fee***	1,500	1,500
04	Computer Lab Fee***	1,000	1,000
05	Library Deposit***	1,000	Nil
06	Gymkhana Fee#	174	174
07	Other Fee#	174	174
08	Student Aid Fund***	58	58
09	University Administrative Fee***	1,000	1,000
10	Registration Fee**	600	Nil
11	Caution Money Deposit*	70	70
12	Application Fees	500	500
	Total	46,076	44,476
	Less: 50 % of Gymkhana Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87
	Less: 50 % of Other Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87
	Total of Part- A	46,076	44,302
	PART-B		
13	Student I Card Fee	149	149
14	P.T.A. Fee	500	500
15	Alumni Association Membership Fee	Nil	300
	Total of Part- B	649	949
	Grand Total (A+B)	46,725	45,251

### NOTE:

- 1. As per the Goa University Notification No.
  - \* GU Notification No. GU/COLLG/FEES/2018/3347 dt. 16.01.2018.
  - \*\* GU Notification No. GU/Acadenic (Colg.)/FEES/2021/113 dt: 09.07.2021
- 2. As per the Directorate of Higher Education Circular No.
  - \*\*\* DHE Circular No. 9/30/97/DHE/Vol-II/1039 dt. 07/04/2015
- 3. \*Gymkhana Fees & Other Fees is reduced by 50 % as adjustment of fees for the students who have enrolled for the A.Y.2020-21 vide new Notification/Circular No. GU/Academic (Colg.)/Fees/2021/94, of Goa University dt 28.05.2021
- 4. Above fees are subject to revision as per the directives of Goa University and the Government of Goa from time to time.

Entered by:

Office Assistant

(Ms. Presha Bhartu)

Checked By

Accountant (Mr. Suraj Gaonkar)

Counter Checked By Co-ordinator - M.Com.

(Mr.Mahendra Teli)

Approved By Professor& Principal

(Prof. D. B. Arolkar)

### M.Sc. Fee structure for the academic year 2021-22

Sr. No.	Description	M.ScI	M.Sc II
110.	PART-A		
01	Tuition Fee***	78,000	78,000
02	Development Fee***	1,000	1,000
03	Library Fee***	2,000	2,000
04	Laboratory Fee***	5,000	5,000
05	Library Deposit***	1,000	Nil
06	Gymkhana Fee#	174	174
07	Other Fee#	174	174
08	Student Aid Fund***	58	58
09	University Administrative Fee***	1,000	1,000
10	Registration Fee**	600	Nil
11	Caution Money Deposit*	70	70
12	Application Fees	500	500
	Total	89,576	87,976
	Less: 50 % of Gymkhana Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87
	Less: 50 % of Other Fee (as per Note 3 #)	0	87
	Total of Part- A	89,576	87,802
-	PART-B		
13	Student I Card Fee	149	149
14	P.T.A. Fee	500	500
15	Alumni Association Membership Fee	Nil	300
	Total of Part- B	649	949
	Grand Total (A+B)	90,225	88,751

### NOTE:

- 1. As per the Goa University Notification No.
  - \* GU Notification No. GU/COLLG/FEES/2018/3347 dt. 16.01.2018.
  - \*\* GU Notification No. GU/Acadenic (Colg.)/FEES/2021/113 dt: 09.07.2021
- 2. As per the Directorate of Higher Education Circular No.
  - \*\*\* DHE Circular No. 9/30/97/DHE/Vol-II/1039 dt. 07/04/2015
- \*Gymkhana Fees & Other Fees is reduced by 50 % as adjustment of fees for the students who
  have enrolled for the A.Y.2020-21 vide new Notification/Circular No. GU/Academic
  (Colg.)/Fees/2021/94, of Goa University dt 28.05.2021
- 4. Above fees are subject to revision as per the directives of Goa University and the Government of Goa from time to time.

Entered by:

Office Assistant (Ms. Presha Bhartu) Checked By Accountant

(Mr. Suraj Gaonkar)

Counter Checked By Co-ordinator - M.Sc. (Prof. Vidya Desai)

Professor & Principal (Prof. D. B. Arolkar)

